TP E VOIA	
FEB 1 6 2002 FREC	:ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please ae attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
 PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Writing and the property of the property	Name: NAUCHNO-TEKHNOLOGICHESKOE PREDPRIYATIE "LIGAND" (OBSCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI OTVETSTVENNOSTJU) Address: Russian Federation, 62002, Ekaterinburg, ulitsa Mira, 19, Russia
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): 1. May 23, 2001 2. 3.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
☐ Being filed together	r with a new application.
Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ☒No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William R. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street	Check Enclosed
New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature: William R. Evans Name of Person Signing	February 11, 2002
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and doc	Date suments: 5
/07/2002 TBIAZ1 00000139 09101079	

91 FC:581

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

Practitioner's Docket No. U 011795-4	1	PATENT
	For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [] U.S. Application or
	Fo	U.S. Provisional Application
	For: For:	[x] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application
	By:	[] Inventor(s) or [x] Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT O	FINVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASS eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ar		ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
nventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)		
ho own the invention	THE	PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
	(type or One	print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Procter & Gamble Plaza,
	Address	
		ican
	Nationa	
		om invention was previously assigned TO, add the following)
Recolaranter 1, 1999	Reel	010349
	Frame	0861
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to	NAUC "LIG	HNO-TEKHNOLOGICHESKOE PREDPRIYATIE AND" (OBSCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI TSTVENNOSTJU)
ASSIGNEE:	(type or	print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	Russ	ian Federation, 620002, Ekaterinburg
	Address	sa Mira, 19
	Russ	ian

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0374

[x]	the entire right, title and interest		
[]	an undivided	percent (_ %) interest
for the Unite	ed States and its territorial possession	ons	
	•		
	(check the following box, i	f foreign rights are a	lso to be assigned)
[]	and in all foreign countries, inclu	ding all rights to	claim priority,
in and to any	y and all improvements which are d TED 6H-1,3,4-THIADIAZIN	isclosed in the in NE-2-AMINES	vention entitled: , THE USE THEREOF AS
ANAESTHET PHARMACEU Name of inv	TISING, CARDIOVASCULAR UTICAL COMPOSITION CONT ventor(s)Oleg Nikolaevich	AND HYPOME' TAINING THE CHUPAKHIN,	TABOLIC AGENTS, AND A M Larisa Petrovna SIDOROVA,
Emma Afar	nasievna TARAKHTY, Anto	onina Petro	vna NOVIKOVA, Natalya
Mikhailov	vna PEROVA, Valentin Ar	ntonovich V	INOGRADOV
	(check and complet	e (a), (b), (c), (d), (e)	, (f) or (g))
	s found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a) []	U.S. patent application executed of	on even date here	with
(b) []	U.S. patent application executed of	on	
(c) []			entor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
	[] Express mail label no.:		
	Mailed:		A A A COLONOD - i - i - i - b - i i
[]			gnment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, rt below the filing date and application
	number when they become known	n.	
(d) []	U.S. application no.		_filed on
(e) [X] (f) [X]	International application no. PCT U.S. patent no. 6,028,068	/ RU 95 /002	_filed on
(1) [2]			is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
	fees is being sent separately		
	(also check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also	being assigned)
(g) []	and any legal equivalent thereof	in a foreign coun	ry, including the right to claim priority
			ention by the above application or any ters patent any reissue or re-examination
	NOR hereby covenants that no assignered into which would conflict with		ment or encumbrance has been or will be
		-	s request, be provided promptly with all etters Patent and legal equivalents as may

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0375 be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was check above.
te: MAY o	B 2001 Steven to thille
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
:e:	
e:	
e:	
·	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) STEVEN W. MILLER
	STEVEN W. MILLER (type or print the name of the above person
	STEVEN W. MILLER
	STEVEN W. MILLER (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	STEVEN W. MILLER (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) ASSISTANT SECRETATY
	STEVEN W. MILLER (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) ASSISTANT SECRETATY

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0376